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Joe Sova __j.sova@avidiabank.com
Monty Tech - 978-345-9200

Capital Comm - Bob Brown - bobbrown@wpi.edu
WRSD - Susan Hitchcock - 978-870-0786

- susanhitchcockS4(@gmail.com
Selectmen - Anne Cervantes - 978-422-8111 x2312
Town Admin. - Anne Cervantes - 978-422-8111 x2312
Treasurer/Collector - Anne Cervantes - 978-422-8111 x2312
Accounting/Audit - Fred Aponte - 978-422-8111 x2309
Assessors - Harold Scheid - hscheid@rrsystems.com
Retirement/Insurance - Anne Cervantes - 978-422-8111 x2312
Info Technology - {Guardian) Bradley Warren - 978-840-1212 x109
- bwarren(@guardianinfo.com

Barbara Bartlett. barbara bartlett@hotmail.com

Town Clerk/Elections - Dawn Michanowicz
- 978-422-8111 x2308
BOH - David Favreau - dfavreau@sterling-ma.gov
1835 TH Comm. - Robert Jones - 978-870-2706
- imj@prif.com
Fire and Ambulance - Chief David Hurlbut
- 978-422-3040

Mary Cliett cliett@comcast.net

Conservation - Matt Marro - 978-422-8111 x2321
Planning - John Santoro - jsantoro@gervaisford.com
Open Space - Peder Pedersen - pedersen(@wpi.edu
Historical Comm. - Vern Gaw - 978-422-7249

COA - Veronica Buckley - 978-422-8111 x2332
Inspections - Sarah Culgin - 978-422-8111 x 2303
Senior Center - Maureen Cranson - 978-422-9727
Recreation - Kristen Dietel - 978-422-3041




Gerald Kokernak gkokernak(@mcomcast.net
Facilities Mgr. - Tom Rutherford - 978-422-8111 x2318

DPW - Bill Tuttle - 978-422-6767
Police/An. Control/Communications - Chief Gary Chamberland
- 978-422-3035

Cynthia Secord. (Does not have email)
Veterans/Memorial Day - Richard Voutour - 978-534-7538
- rvoufour@leominster-ma.gov
Moderator - Amrith Kumar
Board of Appeals - Richard Hautaniemi - 978-422-8111 x2317
Library - Pat Campbell - 978-422-6409




